Prospectus   30

5 Financial information

5.1 Historical financial information included by reference

The most recent audited financial statements of Malabar were for the period ended
30 June 2017.  These financial statements were contained in the 2017 financial report authorised
by the Directors and lodged with ASIC on 28 September 2017 (Annual Report).  As set out in
section 8.1, the Annual Report is included in this Prospectus by reference.

The Annual Report is available free of charge from Malabar upon request before the Closing
Date.  Section 8.2 provides details of the information contained in these documents and their
relevance to potential investors or their advisors.

5.2 Pro forma consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2017

This section contains a pro-forma historical statement of the financial position as at 31 December
2017 (Pro Forma Historical Financial Information).  The Financial Information has been
prepared to illustrate the effect of the Acquisition and the Entitlement Offer.

 31 December 2017 Pro forma –

Acquisition
Restated

 $ $ $

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1,402,635 33,920,650 35,363,222

Trade and other receivables 267,097 - 267,097

Other assets - - -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,669,732 33,920,650 35,630,319

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Exploration and evaluation 33,612,124 - 33,612,124

Intangible assets 2,965,600 - 2,965,600

Property, plant and equipment 10,509,553 24,978,097 35,487,650 (1)

Other assets 1,361,074 55,295,761 56,656,835

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 48,448,351 80,273,858 128,722,209

TOTAL ASSETS 50,118,083 114,234,445 164,352,528

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 547,348 - 547,348

Borrowings 11,118,589 (11,118,589) - (2)

Provisions - 2,477,167 2,477,167 (3)

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 11,665,937 (8,641,422) 3,024,515

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Liability for deferred consideration 9,619,000 - 9,619,000

Prospectus   31

 31 December 2017 Pro forma –
Acquisition

Restated

Borrowings - 7,140,000 7,140,000 (2)

Provisions - 34,930,133 34,930,133 (3)

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

9,619,000 42,070,133 51,689,133

TOTAL LIABILITIES 21,284,937 33,428,711 54,713,648

NET ASSETS  28,833,146 80,805,734 109,638,880

EQUITY

Ordinary Shares 62,185,206 945,000 (4) 63,130,206

New Converting Shares - 79,860,734 79,860,734 (5)

Reserves 7,931,453 - 7,931,453

Retained earnings - - -

Current profit/(loss) (41,283,513) - (41,283,513)

TOTAL EQUITY 28,833,146 80,805,734 109,638,880

(1) Property, plant and equipment value represents that land, infrastructure and plant acquired by Malabar from the
Vendors.

(2) Shareholder loans of $4.9 million are to be repaid from proceedings of the Entitlement Offer.  NAB has also
increased Spur Hill Agricultural Pty Ltd’s bill facility from $6.2 million to $7.14 million for a two year term.  Spur Hill
Agricultural Pty Ltd is a wholly owned subsidiary of Malabar.

(3) Provisions for rehabilitation and royalties.

(4) Ordinary Shares to be issued to Ironstone Capital Partners Pty Ltd for the advisory fees associated with the
Acquisition.  The remainder of this fee is to be paid in cash.  Refer to section 9.8 for further details.